will see that increase worn away during the middle and later parts of the century, because all

scenarios predict a decline in rainfall after 2050. Temperature effects on crop production are

Table 1.7.2:1 Sea level rise trends

in Al-Mukalla, 1992-2012 (source:

Yemen’s TNC, 2018)

Latitude Longitude SLR

(mm/yr)

13.75 48.75 2.23
13.75 49.00 1.93
13.75 49.25 1.76
13.75 49.50 1.73
14.00 48.75 2.03
14.00 49.00 1.74
14.00 49.25 1.59
14.00 49.50 1.59
14.25 48.75 1.94
14.25 49.00 1.70
14.25 49.25 1.57
14.25 49.50 1.59
14.50 48.75 1.91
14.50 49.00 1.72
14.50 49.25 1.61
14.50 49.50 1.65

Average

1.77

51 | P a g e

complex and affect crops differently based on altitude: lowland crops are negatively affected by

temperature increase, but highland crops may be improved. Table1.9 below shows the marginal

impact of climate change on crop production in Yemen, for three different climate scenarios

(‘mid’, ‘hot and dry’, and ‘warm and wet’), based on downscaled model results (World Bank,

2010) (Kadri AbdulBaki Ahmed and Gamal Bawazir 2016).

Table 1.7.2:2 Marginal impact of climate change scenarios on crop production

 Mid Hot and Dry Warm and Wet

203

0

2050 2080 2030 2050 2080 2030 2050 2080

Temperature °

C

+1.6 +2 +3.1 +2 +2.6 +4.5 +1 +1.2 +1.6

Rainfall

change

+3% +3% -3% -13% -13% -24% +25% +20% +13%

Crop

production

+1% +1.1

%

-

6.3

%

-

10.7

%

-

11.2

%

-

27.2

%

+14.1

%

+11.7

%

+6.5

%

The focus on climate resilience of agriculture sector needs to be through an integrated watershed

management approach and through agricultural diversification. Although climate change is

unpredictable, it is expected to bring a generally hotter, drier climate, and increased incidence of

drought and floods, which require farmers to consider possible technologies to adapt farming

systems and planting materials.  Farmers need to be aware of trends and risks, and make